 Frequency  Range
 Harmonics
Maximum Power: +13 dBm
Tolerance: ± 1 dB
1.0 V p-p typical
10.0  ~  200 MHz 10.0  ~  156.250 MHz
Standard: +3.0 dBm min.
Maximum Power: +7 dBm

 " D " ± 25ppm ; " E " ± 50ppm ; " F " ± 100ppm ;
True Sine Wave Clock Oscillators  [  ( HS series )  /  ( HSR series )  ]
 Part Number Format and Example
 Output  Wave  Form
 10 KΩ // 10 pF Load Test Circuit  : For " HSR " series
[ 6 ]
[ 4 ]
[ 3 ]
Frequency
Holder
5
 50 Ω Load Test Circuit  : For " HS " series
[ 5 ]
–
 Supply voltage , " 28 " for +2.8V ;  " 3 " for +3.3V ; " 5 " for +5.0V
■Taiwan : Tel (886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com   ■U.S.A: Tel: (1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com    ■China: Tel: (86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mecxtal.com
Output  Power
3 G
Supply –
[ HS series only ]
       Ex (2) : 5HSR53 - E - 20.000   [ +5.0V , True Sine wave , 10 KΩ // 10 pF load ,  ±50ppm from -40°C to 85°C , 20.000MHz  ]
–
[ 4 ]
-10°C ~ 70 °C
-40°C ~ 85 °C
(2)
HS14 5
46
[ 1 ]
G
Type
Frequency
Voltage
[ 2 ] [ 3 ]
–
Stability
[ 6 ]
Center
 Output power in dBm ( HS series only )
        Mercury   www .mercury-crystal.com
(1)
True Sine Wave Clock Oscillators   [  ( HS series )  /  ( HSR series )  ]
 Outline Dimensions ( Unit : mm )  , Suggested pad Layout for SMDs
[ HSR57 ] [ HSR53 ]
[ HSR42 ]
 [ HS14 ]  ,  [ HSR14 ] [ HSR 8 ]
[ HSR43 ]
■Taiwan : Tel (886)-2-2406-2779 / sales-tw@mercury-crystal.com    ■U.S.A: Tel: (1)-909-466-0427 / sales-us@mercury-crystal.com     ■China: Tel: (86)-512-5763-8100 / sales-cn@mecxtal.com
[ HS24 ]  ,  [ HSR24 ] [ HSR18 ]
         Mercury   www .mercury-crystal.com 45